
Handball
 / Handballハンドボール

Women
 / Femmes女子

Preliminary Round Group B
 / Tour préliminaire - groupe B予選ラウンド - グループB

Match Team Statistics
チームの試合統計 / Statistiques du match par équipe

SAT 31 JUL 2021
Start Time: 19:30

Yoyogi National Stadium
国立代々木競技場
Stade national de Yoyogi

Match 23

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPB-001200--_83 1 Report Created  SAT 31 JUL 2021 20:58

HUN  29 - 25  ESP
(14 - 11) (15 - 14)

Referees: FONSECA RReferees:  / SANTOS D (POR)

HUN - Hungary
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TO ST BS

Punishments
YC 2Min RC BC TP

2 SZOLLOSI-ZACSIK Szandra 2/5 40 0/3 2/2 3 1 35:59
6 SCHATZL Nadine 0/1 0 0/1 1 10:52

12 SZIKORA Melinda
14 KISFALUDY Anett 2/2 100 2/2 1 1 33:26
16 BIRO Blanka 55:01
19 MARTON Greta 5/6 83 0/1 3/3 2/2 49:03
38 VAMOS Petra 6/10 60 1/3 0/1 0/1 5/5 2 3 1 31:52
42 KLUJBER Katrin Gitta 6/11 55 0/4 1/1 1/2 3/3 1/1 1 2 32:30
45 HAFRA Noemi 3/7 43 2/4 0/1 1/2 4 2 1 1 33:29
58 BORDAS Reka 2/2 100 2/2 26:34
66 LUKACS Viktoria 1/2 50 1/2 1 1 1 55:58
76 HELEMBAI Fanny
87 TOMORI Zsuzsanna 2/7 29 0/2 1/3 1/1 0/1 1 42:19
88 KISS Nikoletta 1 2 12:57

Bench/Team 1
29/53 55 7/18 5/7 2/10 3/4 3/3 9/11 11 9 4 2 1 5Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

12 SZIKORA Melinda
16 BIRO Blanka 11/36 31 2/9 22 6/14 43 1/2 50 0/2 0 1/4 25 1/5 20

Totals 11/36 31 2/9 22 6/14 43 1/2 50 0/2 0 1/4 25 1/5 20

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 7 7 1 1 2 18 39
Wing Shots 5 1 1 7 71
9m Shots 2 3 3 2 10 20
7m Shots 3 1 N/A 4 75
Fast Breaks 3 3 100
Breakthroughs 9 1 1 11 82
Empty Goal N/A
Totals 29 13 4 5 2 53 55

Number of Attacks: 57, Scoring Efficiency: 51%
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Match 23

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPB-001200--_83 1 Report Created  SAT 31 JUL 2021 20:58

HUN  29 - 25  ESP
(14 - 11) (15 - 14)

Referees: FONSECA RReferees:  / SANTOS D (POR)

HUN - Hungary

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
2 SZOLLOSI-ZACSIK S

1/1
1/1

3-Missed

6 SCHATZL N

1-Post

12 SZIKORA M 14 KISFALUDY A

1/1 1/1

16 BIRO B 19 MARTON G
2/2 1/1

2/2 0/1

38 VAMOS P
2/2 0/1
2/2
1/2 1/2

1-Missed

42 KLUJBER KG
1/1
3/3 0/1

2/4
2-Blocked

45 HAFRA N
1/1
0/1 0/1 2/2
0/1

1-Post

58 BORDAS R

1/1 1/1

66 LUKACS V
1/1

0/1

76 HELEMBAI F 87 TOMORI Z
0/1

1/1 0/1
1/1

3-Post

88 KISS N

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

6/6 1/3 1/1
7/8 0/2 2/3
6/8 2/2 4/9

4-Missed 5-Post 2-Blocked

Breakthroughs    Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks    Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/3
2/4

2/7

9/11

0/0

5/9 0/4

3/4
0/2

0/2

3/3

3/4

3/4
0/1

2/3

4/5

0/0

4/60/4

5/11
1/1

1/1

3/4

2/3

0/5 4/4 0/2
3/7 2/5
1/5 0/2 1/6

12 SZIKORA M

16 BIRO B
0/5 4/4 0/2
3/7 2/5
1/5 0/2 1/6
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Yoyogi National Stadium
国立代々木競技場
Stade national de Yoyogi

Match 23

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPB-001200--_83 1 Report Created  SAT 31 JUL 2021 20:58

HUN  29 - 25  ESP
(14 - 11) (15 - 14)

Referees: FONSECA RReferees:  / SANTOS D (POR)

ESP - Spain
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TO ST BS

Punishments
YC 2Min RC BC TP

2 LOPEZ HERRERO Marta 3/5 60 2/4 1/1 2 25:44
4 MARTIN BERENGUER Carmen Dolores 5/9 56 1/1 3/6 1/2 30:05

10 CESAREO ROMERO Elisabet 3/3 100 3/3 1 26:19
12 NAVARRO GIMENEZ Silvia 38:29
16 CASTELLANOS SOANEZ Mercedes 19:24
17 GUTIERREZ BERMEJO Jennifer Maria 5/6 83 3/3 2/3 40:11
25 PENA ABAURREA Nerea 2/5 40 0/1 0/2 1/1 1/1 4 5 19:37
27 GONZALEZ ORTEGA Lara 4/6 67 1/1 0/2 1/1 2/2 2 1 1 1 44:55
30 LOPEZ JIMENEZ Soledad 0/1 0 0/1 1 19:10
34 FERNANDEZ FRAGA Alicia 0/1 0 0/1 4 4 39:53
39 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Almudena Maria 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 3 2 42:03
44 HERNANDEZ SERRADOR Ainhoa 1/1 100 1/1 2 1 1 34:58
86 CABRAL BARBOSA Alexandrina 0/1 0 0/1 1 21:15
99 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ Mireya 0/3 0 0/1 0/1 0/1 2 1 17:57

Bench/Team
25/43 58 7/10 8/15 1/6 2/3 3/4 4/5 18 16 1 2 2Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

12 NAVARRO GIMENEZ Silvia 7/29 24 4/9 44 1/5 20 2/4 50 0/2 0 0/3 0 0/6 0
16 CASTELLANOS SOANEZ Mercedes 6/13 46 3/5 60 0/1 0 1/1 100 1/2 50 1/4 25

Totals 13/42 31 7/14 50 1/6 17 3/5 60 1/4 25 0/3 0 1/10 10

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 7 2 1 10 70
Wing Shots 8 6 1 15 53
9m Shots 1 1 1 1 2 6 17
7m Shots 2 1 N/A 3 67
Fast Breaks 3 1 4 75
Breakthroughs 4 1 5 80
Empty Goal N/A
Totals 25 11 2 3 2 43 58

Number of Attacks: 58, Scoring Efficiency: 43%
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Match 23

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPB-001200--_83 1 Report Created  SAT 31 JUL 2021 20:58

HUN  29 - 25  ESP
(14 - 11) (15 - 14)

Referees: FONSECA RReferees:  / SANTOS D (POR)

ESP - Spain

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

2 LOPEZ HERRERO M
0/1

2/2
1/2

4 MARTIN BERENGUER C
2/2 0/2

1/1 2/2
1-Missed 1-Post

10 CESAREO ROMERO E

1/1
1/1 1/1

12 NAVARRO GIMENEZ S 16 CASTELLANOS SOANEZ 17 GUTIERREZ BERMEJO
1/1 2/2
0/1 2/2

25 PENA ABAURREA N
1/1 0/1
1/1 0/1

1-Blocked

27 GONZALEZ ORTEGA L

3/3 1/1
1-Missed 1-Blocked

30 LOPEZ JIMENEZ S

0/1

34 FERNANDEZ FRAGA A

0/1

39 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGU.
1/1
1/1

44 HERNANDEZ SERRADOR

1/1

86 CABRAL BARBOSA A

0/1

99 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ M

0/1
2-Post

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

5/5 0/4 2/2
4/7 3/5
4/5 2/2 5/6

2-Missed 3-Post 2-Blocked

Breakthroughs    Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks    Fast Breaks

7m 7m

5/11
1/1

1/1

4/5

0/0

4/6 0/4

3/4
0/1

2/3

3/4

2/3

3/4
0/2

0/2

9/11

0/0

5/90/4

2/3
2/4

2/7

3/3

3/4

0/6 2/3 0/1
1/8 2/2 1/3
2/8 0/2 5/9

12 NAVARRO GIMENEZ S
0/6 0/1 0/1
1/5 2/2 1/2
0/5 0/2 3/5

16 CASTELLANOS SOANEZ
2/2

0/3 0/1
2/3 2/4

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs D Direct Red Card
EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number
RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played
Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After 3rd 2-Minute Suspension YC Yellow Cards
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